Rotary Club of St Andrews
International Golf Tournament 2016

Prize List

No

Trophy/Prize

1 Ken & Mavis Smith Cup
Fellowship Foursomes

2 David Thomson Salver
Ladies Putting Himalayas

3 Betty Duncan Trophy
Ladies Stableford Strathtyrum

4 Kinness Cup
Best Net in Ladies Eden Medal

5 Mrs Hugh Galloway Rosebowl!
Best Scratch in Ladies Eden Medal

6 Quirke Baffy
Fellowship Award

Names
1 Frank Killen & Janet Moorby
2 Valerie & Colin Thorniley
3 Lois Crane & Janet Briggs

1 Aileen Robertson

1 Lynn Fletcher Chesterfield
1 Monika Galle Chesterfield
1 Penny Bateman St Andrews

Irene Whyte St Andrews

56
58
59

43

42 points

65

83



7 Bunny Holden Trophy
Distinguished action on golf course

8 Golden Jubilee Stableford

9 Tommy Campbell Trophy
Best Aggregate Qual Score for Irish

10 Bill Lloyd Jones Memorial Trophy
Best Aggregate Qual Score for Welsh

11 Rodney Huggins Trophy
Best Aggregate Qual Score for English

12 District 1010 Trophy
Best Aggregate Qual Score for Scottish

13 Founders Trophy
Best Aggregate Qual Score for Clubs
Outwith Great Britain & Ireland

Geoff Bailey Clarenville, Canada

Ken Smith, Angus Mitchell and Dennis Matthews

Gerard Callanan Mallow, Ireland

Not presented

Gerard Abbiss Clent Hills, England
Andy Edgar Brechin
Enrico Hans Hardenberg, Netherlands

77

75

76

76



14 Swilcan Salver
Best Aggregate Qual Score for players
over 60

15 St Andrews Links Quaich
Best Aggregate Qual Score for players
over 70

16 Alan Foster Cup
Best Score over the Eden Course
Handicaps Scr to 12

17 Stan Gunnary Cup
Best Score over the Eden Course
Handicaps 13 to 24

18 Lloyd Barnes Cup
Best Score over the Old Course
Handicaps Scr to 12

19 Tom Morrow Cup
Best Score over the Old Course
Handicaps 13 to 24

20 Lancaster Jubilee Trophy
Best Aggregate Score in Qualifying
Rounds H/C Scr to 12

Phillipe Duchesne

Jack McFarland

Alistair Robinson

Jay Salkin

Michael Kennedy

Thomas Von Wyttenbach

Jan Spure

Val de Loire, France

Londonderry, N Ireland

Pitlochry, Scotland

Gaborone, Botswana

Dublin Fingal, Ireland

Uri, Switzerland

Hvidovre, Denmark

75

77

40

44

41

41

74



21 St Andrews Rosebow!
Best Aggregate Score in Qualifying
Rounds H/C 13 to 18

22 Pat Patterson Cup
Best Aggregate Qual Score for Handicaps
of 18 and over

23 Llandudno Cup
3 Best Scores on Old Course from
One Country

24 Rotary Club of St Andrews Quaich
Best Score in Quaich

25 Leading Ladies
Top 6 Ladies: Round on Old Course

26 Quaich Leaders
First 3 in Quaich : Round on OIld Course

Martin Eyre

Eric Lateltin

Ireland

Geoff Bailey

Janey Heaney

Bill Harley

Chesterfield, England

Fribourg Sarine, Switzerland

Gerard Callanan
Michael Kennedy
Tom Ewing

Clarenville, Nfld, Canada

Leicester

Clemson, SC, USA

75

76

117

38

34

36 ¢/b



27 Jubilee Rotary Cup
International Teams

1 Ireland/Scotland

2 England

3 International

4 Europe North

5 Europe South

505 points

504

494

487

472



