Rotary Club of St Andrews International Golf Tournament 2016

Prize List

No	Trophy/Prize	Names		
	1 <i>Ken & Mavis Smith Cup</i> Fellowship Foursomes	1 Frank Killen & Janet Moorby2 Valerie & Colin Thorniley3 Lois Crane & Janet Briggs		56 58 59
	2 David Thomson Salver Ladies Putting Himalayas	1 Aileen Robertson		43
	3 <i>Betty Duncan Trophy</i> Ladies Stableford Strathtyrum	1 Lynn Fletcher	Chesterfield	42 points
	4 <i>Kinness Cup</i> Best Net in Ladies Eden Medal	1 Monika Galle	Chesterfield	65
	5 <i>Mrs Hugh Galloway Rosebowl</i> Best Scratch in Ladies Eden Medal	1 Penny Bateman	St Andrews	83
	6 <i>Quirke Baffy</i> Fellowship Award	Irene Whyte	St Andrews	

7 <i>Bunny Holden Trophy</i> Distinguished action on golf course	Geoff Bailey	Clarenville, Canada	
8 Golden Jubilee Stableford	Ken Smith, Angus Mitchell and De	nnis Matthews	
9 <i>Tommy Campbell Trophy</i> Best Aggregate Qual Score for Irish	Gerard Callanan	Mallow, Ireland	77
10 <i>Bill Lloyd Jones Memorial Trophy</i> Best Aggregate Qual Score for Welsh	Not presented		
11 <i>Rodney Huggins Trophy</i> Best Aggregate Qual Score for English	Gerard Abbiss	Clent Hills, England	75
12 <i>District 1010 Trophy</i> Best Aggregate Qual Score for Scottish	Andy Edgar	Brechin	76
13 <i>Founders Trophy</i> Best Aggregate Qual Score for Clubs Outwith Great Britain & Ireland	Enrico Hans	Hardenberg, Netherlands	76

14 <i>Swilcan Salver</i> Best Aggregate Qual Score for players over 60	Phillipe Duchesne	Val de Loire, France	75
15 St Andrews Links Quaich Best Aggregate Qual Score for players over 70	Jack McFarland	Londonderry, N Ireland	77
16 <i>Alan Foster Cup</i> Best Score over the Eden Course Handicaps Scr to 12	Alistair Robinson	Pitlochry, Scotland	40
17 Stan Gunnary Cup Best Score over the Eden Course Handicaps 13 to 24	Jay Salkin	Gaborone, Botswana	44
18 <i>Lloyd Barnes Cup</i> Best Score over the Old Course Handicaps Scr to 12	Michael Kennedy	Dublin Fingal, Ireland	41
19 <i>Tom Morrow Cup</i> Best Score over the Old Course Handicaps 13 to 24	Thomas Von Wyttenbach	Uri, Switzerland	41
20 Lancaster Jubilee Trophy Best Aggregate Score in Qualifying Rounds H/C Scr to 12	Jan Spure	Hvidovre, Denmark	74

21 St Andrews Rosebowl Best Aggregate Score in Qualifying Rounds H/C 13 to 18	Martin Eyre	Chesterfield, England	75
22 Pat Patterson Cup Best Aggregate Qual Score for Handicaps of 18 and over	Eric Lateltin	Fribourg Sarine, Switzerland	76
23 <i>Llandudno Cup</i> 3 Best Scores on Old Course from One Country	Ireland	Gerard Callanan Michael Kennedy Tom Ewing	117
24 Rotary Club of St Andrews Quaich Best Score in Quaich	Geoff Bailey	Clarenville, Nfld, Canada	38
25 <i>Leading Ladies</i> Top 6 Ladies: Round on Old Course	Janey Heaney	Leicester	34
26 Quaich Leaders First 3 in Quaich : Round on Old Course	Bill Harley	Clemson, SC, USA	36 c/b

27 Jubilee Rotary Cup International Teams	1 Ireland/Scotland	505 points
	2 England	504
	3 International	494
	4 Europe North	487
	5 Europe South	472